S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1969 OF 2009

ANOOP CHAUDHARY

Appellant

VERSUS

USHA BHARGAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikash Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Pai, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Interlocutory Application No.2 is allowed in terms of the prayer made and the name of Respondent No.11 is deleted from the array of parties at the appellant's own risk and $\cos t s$

The amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master