SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1969 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

ANOOP CHAUDHARY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

USHA BHARGAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Appellant has to disclose the correct address of respondent no.10 before 14.8.2012.

> (S.G.SHAH) REGISTRAR