INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 1969/2009

ANOOP CHAUDHARY Appellant(s)

VERSUS

USHA BHARGAV & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 08/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 3 to 10 and 12.

Fresh and complete address of respondent No.1 be filed

within a week and thereafter notice be issued.

Await report from the District Court with regard to

service on respondent no.2.

List again on 11.8.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.07.09

17:24:04 IST

Reason: