SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

No(s). 1969/2009 Civil Appeal

ANOOP CHAUDHARY Appellant(s)

VERSUS

USHA BHARGAV & ORS. Respondent (s

Date: 03/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv. Mr Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete on all the respondents.

Office report is silent about receipt of original record and statement of case.

Registry to process as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.09.06
12:44:26 IST
Reason: