www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1969/2009

ANOOP CHAUDHARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

USHA BHARGAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Statement of case has not been filed by the appellant and respondent. Stipulated time for the same has expired. It is presumed that both parties have accepted the list/events of synopsis with respect to chronology of events.

Matter stands complete. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar