SECTION-IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. OF 2016

(Application for substitution)

IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1969 OF 2009

Anoop Chaudhary

...Appellant

Versus

Usha Bhargav & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

Mr. K. K. Mohan, Advocate has on 30.11.2015 filed application for bringing on record the LR's of deceased Respondent No. 2 but the same is defective for the reason that Counsel has not furnished copy of death certificate of deceased Respondent No. 2.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not cured above defects despite this Registry's letter dated 03.12.2015, so far.

The office report on default in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

Dated this the 17th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. K. K. Mohan (Advocate) 58, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-01.
- 2. Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha (Advocate) A-124, Neeti Bagh, New Delhi.
- 3. Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed (Advocate) Ch. No. 201, New Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR