ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.6 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1969/2009

ANOOP CHAUDHARY Appellant(s)

VERSUS

USHA BHARGAV & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 29/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Eight weeks' time is granted to the Counsel for the appellant to file the better affidavit as regard to the death of respondent no. 2.

(Jyoti Gupta)
Sr. PA

(Madhu Narula) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Meenakshi Kohli Date: 2016.05.02 10:42:00 IST Reason: