www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1969/2009

ANOOP CHAUDHARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

USHA BHARGAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 22/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sumeeta C., Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Application for substitution is allowed.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Advocate seeks time to file Vakalatnama for the legal representatives within four weeks.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER