SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1969/2009

ANOOP CHAUDHARY

ITEM NO.16

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

USHA BHARGAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR Mr Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv. Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete on respondent no.2(ii) but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 07.08.2018

hј