SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1969/2009

ANOOP CHAUDHARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

USHA BHARGAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv. Mr. Uzmi Jameel Hussain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is submitted that settlement talks are going on between the parties.

As prayed, list after the ensuing Summer Vacation.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER